Proposed Co-Curricular Activities 2025-26

(I to V)

-: APRIL 2025:-
SrNo.  Activities Classes
| Book & Notebook Decoration Competition  3rd to 5¢h
2 Awarepesz:s Programme on Good Touch
and Bad Touch 1zt to 5th
-: MAY 2025:-
1 Dizplay Board Competition 4th & 5¢h
2 Self Introduction Activity 1th to 5¢h
<JULY 2025:-
1 Show and Tell Activity 1t &2nd
1 Poem Recitation Competition 1zt to 5th
<AUGUST 2025.-
1 Hindi Calligraphy Competition 1zt to 5th
<SEPTEMBER 2025.-
1 EVS Quiz Contest 4th to 5¢h
< OCTOBER 2025:-
| Dizplay Board Competition Ist to 5th
2 Notebook Decoration Competition 3rd to 5th
< NOVEMBER 2025:-
1 Eng Dictation Competition 1zt to 5th
2 Athlete Meet 1zt to 5th
3 Hindi Dictation Competition 3rd to 5¢h
4 Englizh Quiz 4th to 5¢h
5 Skill Fair and Exhibition 3rd to 5th
= DECEMBER 2025:-
1 Dodging Table Competition 1zt to 5th
2 Eng Calligraphy Competition 1zt to 5th
<MARCH 2026:-
1 Declaration of Rezult All Non- Board
Clazses
-: APRIL 2026:-

1 Commencement of New Sesszion 2026-27 All Classes

Date & Day
3rd Week

4th Week

215t May- (Wed)
3rd Week

3rd Week
4th Week

4th Week

Izt Week

Ist Oct (Wed.)
15t Week

15t Week
2nd Week
3rd Week
3rd Week
29 Nov. (Sat.)

Izt Week
12t Week

30¢h March
(Monday)

Lst April - Wed.
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(VI to VIII)
-: APRIL 2025:-
Sketching & Painting Competition 6tk to Sth
Book aand Notebook Decorstioa Competition oth to Sth
-+ MAY 2025:-
Eaglizh & Hindi Dictation Competition 6tk to Sth
Hindi and Englizk Calligraphy Compt 6tk to Sth
Dizplay Board Competition 6th to Sth
-: JULY 2025:-
Socaal Science Quiz Coatest oth to Tth
G K. Quiz Contest Stk
Hindi Quiz Confest oth
-: AUGUST 2025:-
Math: Quiz Competition otk
Clay Modeling Competition 6tk to Sth
Hinds Quaz Contest Tth & Sth
- SEPTEMBER 2025:-
Sanckrit Calligraphy Competition Tth
Englizh Quiz Contezt Sk
-: OCTOBER 2025:-
Dizplay Board Competitioa 6tk to Sth
G.K. Quiz Coateszt oth & Tth
Bocok and Notebook Decoration Compt oth to Sth
Pot decoration & Rangoli Comp. 7¢h & Sth
Math: Quiz Cantest th
-: NOVEMBER 2025:-
Athlete Meet oth to Sth
Poem Recitation Compt (Eng & Hindi) 6tk & Tth
Skill Faxr & Exhibithon 8th
—: DECEMBER 2025-
Eaglizh Quiz Coate:t Tth
Social Science Debate Compt. Btk
Mathz Quiz Contest Sth
-: JANUARY 2026:-
Science Quiz Confest otk
Science Debate Competition Tth & Sth
Poem Recitation Comp.(Eng. & Hindi 8tk

Proposed Co-Curricular Activities 2025-26

Date & Day

19 Apeil (Sat.)
4th Week

03 May (Sat)
19 May (Moa.)
21 May (Wed.)

11 July (Fri)
17 July (Thu.)
28 July (Moa.)
31 July (Thu.)

02 August (Sat.)
06 August{Wed )
29 August (Fri.)

02 Sept. (Tue.)
08 Sept. (Moz.)

15t Oct. (Wed.)
06 October (Moz)
2nd week

17 October (Fri.)

29 October (Wed)

2nd Week
14 Nov. (Fri.)

29 Nov. (Sat.)

5 Dec. (Fri.)
8 Dec. (Fri.)
12 Dec. (Fri.)
22 Dec. (Mon.)

20 Jaz. (Tue.)
27 Jan. (Tue.)
31 Jan (Sat)
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-: APKIL 2026:-

1. Commencement of New Session 2026-27 All Classes 1st April Wed.

Important Days and Special Assembhies 2025-26

(VI to VIII)

Sr.No. Celebration Date Days

1 Mother’s Day 11 May Sunday

2 Chandrayssn — 3 Launch Day 14 July Monday
3 Kargil Vijay Diwas 26 July Saturday
4 Teacher’s Day 05 September Friday

5 Children’s Day 14 November Friday

6 National Mathc Day 22 December Monday

Note : Special Assembly proposad to be held on Sunday will be conducred on Satarday.

10


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

Proposed Co-Curricular Activities 2025-26
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(IX to XII)
-: APRIL 2025:-
Englsh Calligraphy Othto 12th
(Englsh Language Clab)
Notebook Decoranion Competition Oth to 12th
Slogan Wnnong Comp. (Eng & Hmdi) Othto 12th
-: MAY 2025:-
Speech Compennton Oth to 12th
(Enghish Language Club)
Dasplay Board Competiton Oth to 12th
-: JULY 2025:-
GE Quz Contest Oth & 10th
S.5. Quz Contest Oth
Debate Competition (Hindi1 & Enghsh) 11th & 12th
5.5, Quz Contest 10th
-+ AUGUST 2025:-
English Debate Competition Oth to 12th
(Enghish Language Club)
Essay Wnung Competinon (Hindi & Eng.) Sthto 12th
Hindi Calligraphy Comipetition Oth to 12th
Hindi Debate Comp. Oth & 10¢h
=SEPTEMBER 2025:-
Poster Making Conpetinon Oth & 10ch
- OCTOBER 2025:-
Dasplay Board Competiton Oth to 12th
English Quiz Conpetition 12th
English Quz Conpetinon 11th
Mock Parliament Oth
English Quiz Conpetinon 10th
Model Polling 10th
-: NOVEMBER 2025:-
Declamanon Competiion Oth to 12th

Date
2nd Week

4th Week
26th April (Sat)

3rd May (Sat)

20 May (Tue.)

11 July (Fnday)
15 July (Tue )
26 July (Sat.)
30 July (Wed.)

01 Augnst (Fri)

02 August (Sat)
08 Angust (Fn.)
23 August (Sat)

01 Sept. (Mon.)

01 Oct. (Wed.)
10 Oct. (Fri.)
16 Oct. (Tha.)
18 Oct. (Sat)

25 Oct. (Sat.)

28 Oct. (Tue)
31 Oct. (Fri)

07 Nov. (Fri)
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sr.No. Activities Classes Date & Day

2 Arhlete Meet Oth & 12th Acc. to Fit India
Week
3 Poster Making 11th & 12th 22 Nov. (Sat.)
- Skill Farr & Exhibition Oth to 12th 20 Nov. (Sat.)
-: DECEMBER 2025:-
1 Sketching Competition Oth to 12th 01 Dec. (Mon.)
2 Singing Competition Othto 12th 06 Dec. (Sat.)
-: MARCH 2026:-
1 Declaration of Result All Non Board 30¢ch March (Mon.)
Classes
-: APRIL 2026-
1 Commencement of New Session All Classes 16t April (Wed.)
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Examination Schedule 2025-26

Exam Classes Date Day

Periodic Test -1 Istto 12th 08.05.2025 Thursday onwards
Penodic Test -2 Istto 12th 11.08.2025 Monday onwards
15t Term Examunation All Classes 15.09.2025 Monday onwards
Penodic Test-3 I1stto 12th 10.11.2025 Monday onwards
Pre-Board Examination Board Classes 2nd Week of Dec.

Annual Examunation Nur.to oth & 11th 4th Week of Febmary

Parent - Teacher Meeting

PTM Classes Date Day
PTM-1 Nur. to 12th 24.05.2025 Saturday
PTM-2 Nur. to 12¢h 30.08.2025 Saturday
PTM-3 Nur. to 12¢h 04.10.2025 Saturday

List of Holidays

2025 - 2026

Festivals / Occasions Day Date
Teej Sunday 27 July 2025
Raksha Bandhan Saturday 09 Angust 2025
Independence Day Friday 15 August 2025
Krishna Janmashtami Saturday 16 August 2025
Lal Bahadur Shasiri,
Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti
& Vijayadashami (Dussehra) Thursday 02 October 2025
Karwa Chauth Friday 10 October 2025
Deepawali, Monday 20 October 2025
Goverdhan Pooja &
Vishvakarma Day Wednesday 22 October 2025
Bhaiya Dooj Thursday 23 October 2025
Haryana Day Saturday 01 November 2025
Makar Sankranti Wednesday 14 January 2026
Republic Day Monday 26 January 2026
Holi Tuesday 03 March 2026
Dulhendi Wednesday 04 March 2026

Note - Summer & Winter Vacations as per Government Order.
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